504369678 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4416372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. MICHAEL SHANE FLANAGAN	03/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTY HOME LP
Street Address:	100 PIPPIN ROAD
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4X9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7596903		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)863-1515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-865-4708

Email: mlopez@airdmcburney.com

Correspondent Name: AIRD & MCBURNEY LP/ LOLA BARTOSZEWICZ

Address Line 1: 181 BAY STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: BOX 754

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16050-11 LAB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOLA A. BARTOSZEWICZ		
SIGNATURE:	Lola A. Bartoszewicz/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Multy Assign#page1.tif source=Multy Assign#page2.tif source=Multy Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504369678 REEL: 042394 FRAME: 0743

Schedule D

Assignment

WHEREAS, Michael Shane Flanagan, an individual whose full post office address is 4718 Old Hartsville Pike, Lebanon, Tennessee 37087 (the "Assignor") respectively, made an invention(s) entitled:

LANDSCAPING EDGING SYSTEM

as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 7,596,903 filed on February 24, 2006 (the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, **Multy Home LP**, a limited partnership formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario, (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is with principal offices at 100 Pippin Road, Concord, Ontario L4K4X9 wishes to acquire all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to:

- a) all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for the Invention;
- b) any divisions, continuations, renewals, prolongations, reissues and extensions of such patent applications and Letters Patent;
- c) all associated international priority rights;
- d) the right to file and prosecute such applications; and
- e) any and all patents which have been or may be granted by any country based either in whole or in part on the Invention of the patent applications and Letters Patent.

in all countries of the world, including the United States (collectively "the Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patents, including the right to sue for and collect for said past infringements;

The Assignor authorises and requests the duly constituted authorities of all countries of the world, including the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to record the assignment of the Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

18

The Assignor has covenanted, and hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the rights and assume the obligations of this Assignment and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

The Assignor agrees that he will, promptly on request and without further consideration, co-operate fully with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in matters pertaining to the Invention(s) and the Patents including:

- a) the provision of all facts known and documents available to the Assignor relating to Invention(s) and Patents (including the histories thereof);
- b) the provision of oral and documentary evidence in any legal or administrative proceedings; and
- c) the execution of assignments, patent applications and any other documents which may be lawfully required by the Assignee or its successors or assigns

that, in the opinion of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, are desirable to file, prosecute, maintain or enforce the Patents, and for perfecting and maintaining the title to the Patents of the Assignee, its successors and assigns in all countries of the world, including the United States of America.

SIGNED at COMMINICATION STATE

OF

TENNESSEE

NOTARY

PUBLIC

Michael Shane Flanagan

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Debro</u>	Bilodeau		whose full po	ost office address
is: 200 Tonn	essee Blud L	ebanon	7N37087 make oath a	nd say:
THAT I was pers	onally present and did s	see Michae	l Shane Flanagan who is j	personally known
to me to be the person na	med in the above assign	ment, duly	sign and execute the same	;.
SWORN before me at <u>3-</u> (4	-10-17 16anon TN	19	Signature of Witness	STATE TENNESSEE

PATENT

REEL: 042394 FRAME: 0745

this 10 day of March, 2017.

20